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260 SERIES DIRECTORY OF DANGEROUS DRUG CHARGES

Charge and Statute

N.C.P.I. #

Offense Classification
on or after 10/1/94

Possession of a Controlled Substance.
G.S. 90-95(a)(3). (1/95)

Aggravated Possession of a Controlled
Substance—Including Lesser Offenses.
G.S. 90-95(a)(3), (d)(2,4), (e)(1-4). (5/88)

Possession of a Controlled Substance on
Premises of a Penal Institution or Local

Confinement Facility. G.S. 90-95(a)(3),
(e)(9). (12/92)

Possession of a Controlled Substance with
Intent to [Manufacture] [Sell] [Deliver]—
Lesser Included Offense. G.S. 90-95(a)(1),
(3), (b)(d). (11/90)

Possession of a Controlled Substance with
Intent to [Sell] [Deliver]. G.S. 90-87(6)
and 90-95(a)(2), (c). (11/90)

Possession of an Immediate Precursor
Chemical. G.S. 90-95(d1), (d2). (6/91)

Aggravated Possession of a Controlled
Substance with Intent to [Manufacture]
[Sell] [Deliver]—Lesser Included Offenses.
G.S. 90-95(a)(1), (b)(2), (e)(1-8). (6/78)

Drug Trafficking—Possession (Marijuana,
Methaqualone, Cocaine, Amphetamine,
Methamphetamine, Opium, Heroin, or
Lysergic Acid Diethylamide. G.S. 90-95(h).
(2/93)

Forged Prescription—Acquiring or Obtaining
Possession of a Controlled Substance by
Misrepresentation, Etc. G.S. 90-108(10).
(3/87)

Manufacturing a Controlled Substance.
G.S. 90-95(a)(2) and 90-87(6). (4/82)

Charge and Statute

260.10

260.11

260.12

260.15

260.15A

260.15B

260.16

260.17

260.18

260.19

N.C.P.I. #

I, Misd 1,2,3

I, Misd 1,2,3

H,I, Misd 1,2,3

E,H,I, Misd 1,2,3

C,D,E,F,G,H

H,I

Offense Classification
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on or after 10/1/94

Creating a Counterfeit Controlled Substance
G.S. 90-95(a)(2) and 90-87(6). (4/82)

Aggravated Manufacture of a Controlled
Substance—Lesser Included Offense.
G.S. 90-95(a)(1), (e)(1-8). (5/75)

Drug Trafficking—Manufacturing (Marijuana,
Methaqualone, Cocaine, Amphetamine,
Methamphetamine, Opium, Heroin, or
Lysergic Acid Diethylamide. G.S. 90-95(h).
(2/92)

[Selling] [Delivering] a Controlled Substance.

G.S. 90-95(a)(1). (3/93)

[Selling] [Delivering] a Counterfeit Controlled

Substance. G.S. 90-95(a)(2) and 90-87(6).
(4/93)

Aggravated Sale or Delivery of a Controlled
Substance—Lesser Included Offense.
G.S. 90-95(a)(1), (e)(1-5). (3/93)

Drug Trafficking—[Selling] [Delivering]
(Marijuana, Methaqualone, Cocaine,
Amphetamine, Methamphetamine, Opium,
Heroin, or Lysergic Acid Diethylamide.
G.S. 90-95(h). (10/80)

Employing a Minor to Commit a Drug Law
Violation. G.S/ 90-95.3. (6/91)

General Aggravating Conditions Applicable
to Drug Charges. G.S. 90-95(d), (e)(1-5).
(10/85)

Continuing Criminal Enterprise—The
Controlled Substance Act. G.S. 90-95.1.
(6/72)

Feloniously Dispensing a Controlled

Substance. G.S. 90-108(a)(2) and (b);
90-108(a)(7). (5/95)

Charge and Statute

260.19A

260.20

260.20A

260.21

260.21A

260.22

260.23

260.40

260.45

260.70

260.80

N.C.P.I. #

I

E,H,I, Misd 1,2

C,D,E,F,G,H

H,I

E,H,I

C,D,E,F,G,H

C,EF

I,Misd 1

Offense Classification
on or after 10/1/94
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[Intentionally [Knowingly] [Keeping] 260.90
[Maintaining] A Building for the [Use]

[Keeping [Selling] of Controlled Substances.

G.S. 90-108(a)(7). (5/95)

Possession or Use of Drug Paraphernalia. 260.95
G.S. 90-113.22. -113.22. (2/87)

I,Misd 1

Misd 1



