N.C.P.I.—CRIMINAL 260 SERIES DIRECTORY OF DANGEROUS DRUG CHARGES GENERAL CRIMINAL VOLUME JUNE 1996

260 SERIES DIRECTORY OF DANGEROUS DRUG CHARGES

Charge and Statute	N.C.P.I. #	Offense Classification on or after 10/1/94	
Possession of a Controlled Substance. G.S. 90-95(a)(3). (1/95)	260.10	I, Misd 1,2,3	
Aggravated Possession of a Controlled Substance—Including Lesser Offenses. G.S. 90-95(a)(3), (d)(2,4), (e)(1-4). (5/88)	260.11	I, Misd 1,2,3	
Possession of a Controlled Substance on Premises of a Penal Institution or Local Confinement Facility. G.S. 90-95(a)(3), (e)(9). (12/92)	260.12	I	
Possession of a Controlled Substance with Intent to [Manufacture] [Sell] [Deliver]— Lesser Included Offense. G.S. 90-95(a)(1), (3), (b)(d). (11/90)	260.15	H,I, Misd 1,2,3	
Possession of a Controlled Substance with Intent to [Sell] [Deliver]. G.S. 90-87(6) and 90-95(a)(2), (c). (11/90)	260.15A	I	
Possession of an Immediate Precursor Chemical. G.S. 90-95(d1), (d2). (6/91)	260.15B	Н	
Aggravated Possession of a Controlled Substance with Intent to [Manufacture] [Sell] [Deliver]—Lesser Included Offenses. G.S. 90-95(a)(1), (b)(2), (e)(1-8). (6/78)	260.16	E,H,I, Misd 1,2,3	
Drug Trafficking—Possession (Marijuana, Methaqualone, Cocaine, Amphetamine, Methamphetamine, Opium, Heroin, or Lysergic Acid Diethylamide. G.S. 90-95(h). (2/93)	260.17	C,D,E,F,G,H	
Forged Prescription—Acquiring or Obtaining Possession of a Controlled Substance by Misrepresentation, Etc. G.S. 90-108(10). (3/87)	260.18	I	
Manufacturing a Controlled Substance. G.S. 90-95(a)(2) and 90-87(6). (4/82)	260.19	H,I	
Charge and Statute	N.C.P.I. #	Offense Classification	

N.C.P.I.—CRIMINAL 260 SERIES DIRECTORY OF DANGEROUS DRUG CHARGES GENERAL CRIMINAL VOLUME JUNE 1996

		on or after 10/1/94
Creating a Counterfeit Controlled Substance G.S. 90-95(a)(2) and 90-87(6). (4/82)	260.19A	I
Aggravated Manufacture of a Controlled Substance—Lesser Included Offense. G.S. 90-95(a)(1), (e)(1-8). (5/75)	260.20	E,H,I, Misd 1,2
Drug Trafficking—Manufacturing (Marijuana, Methaqualone, Cocaine, Amphetamine, Methamphetamine, Opium, Heroin, or Lysergic Acid Diethylamide. G.S. 90-95(h). (2/92)	260.20A	C,D,E,F,G,H
[Selling] [Delivering] a Controlled Substance. G.S. 90-95(a)(1). (3/93)	260.21	H,I
[Selling] [Delivering] a Counterfeit Controlled Substance. G.S. 90-95(a)(2) and 90-87(6). (4/93)	260.21A	I
Aggravated Sale or Delivery of a Controlled Substance—Lesser Included Offense. G.S. 90-95(a)(1), (e)(1-5). (3/93)	260.22	E,H,I
Drug Trafficking—[Selling] [Delivering] (Marijuana, Methaqualone, Cocaine, Amphetamine, Methamphetamine, Opium, Heroin, or Lysergic Acid Diethylamide. G.S. 90-95(h). (10/80)	260.23	C,D,E,F,G,H
Employing a Minor to Commit a Drug Law Violation. G.S/ 90-95.3. (6/91)	260.40	C,E,F
General Aggravating Conditions Applicable to Drug Charges. G.S. $90-95(d)$, $(e)(1-5)$. $(10/85)$	260.45	
Continuing Criminal Enterprise—The Controlled Substance Act. G.S. 90-95.1. (6/72)	260.70	С
Feloniously Dispensing a Controlled Substance. G.S. 90-108(a)(2) and (b); 90-108(a)(7). (5/95)	260.80	I,Misd 1
Charge and Statute	N.C.P.I. #	Offense Classification on or after 10/1/94

N.C.P.I.—CRIMINAL 260 SERIES DIRECTORY OF DANGEROUS DRUG CHARGES GENERAL CRIMINAL VOLUME JUNE 1996

[Intentionally [Knowingly] [Keeping] [Maintaining] A Building for the [Use] [Keeping [Selling] of Controlled Substances. G.S. 90-108(a)(7). (5/95)	260.90	I,Misd 1
Possession or Use of Drug Paraphernalia. G.S. 90-113.22113.22. (2/87)	260.95	Misd 1